
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
FAIR NEWS RELEASE       July 22, 2024 
 
 

2024 4-H SHOOTING SPORTS AWARDS 
 

 The results of the 2024 Kit Carson County Fair 4-H Shooting Sports Division are as follows: 

 Most Improved Shooter:  Gannon Tomes, Smoky Hill – Burlington 

 Senior Champion Shotgun:  Preston Yahn, Rural Route – Burlington 

 Junior Champion Shotgun:  Jeremy Tomes, Smoky Hill – Burlington 

 Senior Champion .22 Pistol:  Jack Homm, Willing Workers – Flagler 

 Senior Champion Western Heritage:  Cody Homm, Willing Workers – Flagler 

 Senior Champion Muzzleloader:  Kade Homm, Willing Workers – Flagler  

 Junior Champion Air Rifle Utility:  Jonas Schaal, Plainview – Burlington 

 Senior Champion .22 Hunt:  Nathan Carman, Willing Workers – Burlington 

 Junior Champion .22 Hunt:  Carter Jarnagin, Go-Getters – Seibert 

 Senior Champion Archery Compound Limited:  Coehn Martin, Willing Workers – Flagler 

 Junior Champion Archery Compound Limited:  Logan Martin, Willing Workers – Flagler 

 Senior Champion Archery Compound Traditional:  Jayger George, Merry Mixers – Stratton 

 Junior Champion Archery Compound Traditional:  Trevor Yahn, Rural Route – Burlington 

 Senior Champion Archery Recurve Traditional:  LeAnn Tanner, Go-Getters – Vona 

State Fair Individuals: 

 Junior .22 Rifle Hunt:  Carter Jarnagin (Go-Getters), Faxon Stinnett (Rural Route) 

 Senior .22 Rifle Hunt: Nathan Carman (Willing Workers)  

 Junior .22 Pistol:  Alex Freund (Go-Getters) 

 Senior .22 Pistol:  Jack Homm (Willing Workers) 

 Junior Air Rifle:  Jonas Schaal (Plainview) 
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 Junior Archery Compound Traditional:  Trevor Yahn (Rural Route) 

 Senior Archery Compound Traditional:  Jayger George (Merry Mixers), Hayden Woller (Rural 

Route) 

 Junior Archery Compound Limited:  Logan Martin (Willing Workers) 

 Senior Archery Compound Limited:  Coehn Martin (Willing Workers) 

 Senior Archery Recurve Traditional:  LeAnn Tanner (Go-Getters) 

 Junior Shotgun Trap:  Jeremy Tomes, Sam Foose & Gannon Tomes (Smoky Hill), Andrew Cure 

(Green Valley) 

 Senior Shotgun Trap: Preston Yahn (Rural Route), Ben Cure (Green Valley) 

Board Displays: 

 Archery Intermediate Champion:  Trevor Yahn, Rural Route – Burlington 

 Archery Senior Champion:  LeAnn Tanner, Go-Getters – Vona 

 Air Rifle Junior Champion:  Jonas Schaal, Plainview – Burlington 

 Shotgun Intermediate Champion:  Gannon Tomes, Smoky Hill – Burlington 

  Reserve Champion:  Andrew Cure, Green Valley – Stratton 

 .22 Rifle Intermediate Champion:  Bentlee Foreman, Green Valley – Stratton 

 .22 Pistol Intermediate Champion:  Alex Freund, Go-Getters – Stratton 

 Muzzleloading Senior Reserve Champion:  Kade Homm, Willing Workers – Flagler  

 Western Heritage Senior Champion:  Cody Homm, Willing Workers – Flagler 

 Decorative Items Senior Champion:  Hayden Woller, Rural Route - Burlington 

Stand Alone Displays: 

 Archery Intermediate Champion:  Logan Martin, Willing Workers – Flagler 

 Archery Senior Champion:  Jayger George, Merry Mixers – Stratton 

 Air Rifle Junior Champion:  Burkley Shean, Green Valley – Stratton 

  Reserve Champion:  Lakelyn Woller, Rural Route – Burlington 

 Shotgun Intermediate Champion:  Sam Foose, Smoky Hill – Burlington 

  Reserve Champion:  Jeremy Tomes, Smoky Hill – Burlington 

 Shotgun Senior Champion:  Preston Yahn, Rural Route – Burlington 



 .22 Rifle Junior Champion:  Faxon Stinnett, Rural Route – Kanorado 

 .22 Rifle Intermediate Champion:  Carter Jarnagin, Go-Getters – Seibert 

Grand Champion 4-H Shooting Sports:  Preston Yahn, Rural Route – Burlington 

 Reserve Grand Champion:  Trevor Yahn, Rural Route - Burlington 
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